SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT TO BE READ AND OBSERVED
Before using the appliance, read these safety
instructions. Keep them nearby for future reference.
These instructions and the appliance itself provide
important safety warnings, to be observed at all times.
The manufacturer declines any liability for failure to
observe these safety instructions, for inappropriate
use of the appliance or incorrect setting of controls.
I\ Very young children (0-3 years) should be kept
away from the appliance. Young children (3-8 years)
should be kept away from the appliance unless
continuously supervised. Children from 8 years
old and above and persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience
and knowledge can use this appliance only if they
are supervised or have been given instructions on
safe use and understand the hazards involved.
Children must not play with the appliance. Cleaning
and user maintenance must not be carried out by
children without supervision.

PERMITTED USE

FN CAUTION: the appliance is not intended to be
operated by means of an external switching device,
such as a timer, or separate remote controlled
system.

FN This appliance is intended to be used in household
and similar applications such as: staff kitchen areas
in shops, offices and other working environments;
farm houses; by clients in hotels, motels, bed
& breakfast and other residential environments.

I\ The maximum number of place settings is shown
in the product sheet.

I\ The door should not be left in the open position
- risk of tripping. The open appliance door can only
support the weight of the loaded rack when pulled
out. Do not rest objects on the door or sit or stand
on it.

PN WARNING: Dishwasher detergents are strongly
alkaline. They can be extremely dangerous if
swallowed. Avoid contact with the skin and eyes and
keep children away from the dishwasher when the
door is open. Check that the detergent receptacle is
empty after completion of the wash cycle.

FN WARNING: Knives and other utensils with sharp
points must be loaded in the basket with their points
down or placed in a horizontal position - risk of cuts.
I\ This appliance is not for professional use. Do not
use the appliance outdoors. Do not store explosive
or flammable substances (e.g. gasoline or aerosol
cans) inside or near the appliance - risk of fire. The
appliance must be used only to wash domestic
dishes in accordance with the instructions in this
manual. The water in the appliance is not potable.
Use only detergent and rinse additives designed

for an automatic dishwasher. When adding salt to
the water softener, run one cycle immediately to
avoid corrosion damage to internal parts. Store the
detergent, rinse aid and salt out of reach of children.
Shut off the water supply and unplug or disconnect the
power before servicing and maintenance. Disconnect
the appliance in the event of any malfunction.

INSTALLATION

I\ The appliance must be handled and installed by
two or more persons - risk of injury. Use protective
gloves to unpack and install - risk of cuts. Connect
the dishwasher to the water mains using only new
hose sets. The old hose sets should not be reused.
All hoses must be securely clamped to prevent them
coming loose during operation. All local waterboard
regulations must be complied with. Water supply
pressure 0.05 - 1.0 MPa. The appliance must be
placed against the wall or built into furniture to limit
the access to its rearside. For dishwashers having
ventilation openings in the base, the openings must
not be obstructed by a carpet.

IN Installation, including water supply (if any) and
electrical connections, and repairs must be carried
out by a qualified technician. Do not repair or replace
any part of the appliance unless specifically stated
in the user manual. Keep children away from the
installation site. After unpacking the appliance, make
sure that it has not been damaged during transport.
In the event of problems, contact the dealer or
your nearest After-sales Service. Once installed,
packaging waste (plastic, styrofoam parts etc.) must
be stored out of reach of children - risk of suffocation.
The appliance must be disconnected from the power
supply before any installation operation - risk of
electrical shock. During installation, make sure the
appliance does not damage the power cable - risk of
fire or electrical shock. Only activate the appliance
when the installation has been completed.

If installing the dishwasher at the end of a row of
units making the side panel accessible, the hinge
area must be covered to avoid risk of injury. The
inlet water temperature depends on the dishwasher
model. If the installed inlet hose is marked ,25°C
Max”, the maximum allowed water temperature is
25°C. For all other models the maximum allowed
water temperature is 60°C. Do not cut hoses and, in
the case of appliances fitted with a waterstop system,
do not immerse the plastic casing containing the inlet
hose in water. If hoses are not long enough, contact
your local dealer. Make sure the inlet and drain hoses
are kink-free and are not crushed. Before using the
appliance for the first time, check the water inlet and
drain hose for leaks. Make sure that the four feet
are stable and resting on the floor, adjusting them as



required, and check that the dishwasher is perfectly
levelled using a spirit level.

ELECTRICAL WARNINGS

The rating plate is on the edge of the dishwasher
door (visible when the door is open).

FN It must be possible to disconnect the appliance
from the power supply by unplugging it if plug
is accessible, or by a multi-pole switch installed
upstream of the socket and the appliance must be
earthed, in conformity with national electrical safety
standards.

PN Do not use extension leads, multiple sockets or
adapters. The electrical components must not be
accessible to the user after installation. Do not use
the appliance when you are wet or barefoot. Do not
operate this appliance if it has a damaged power
cable or plug, if it is not working properly, or if it has
been damaged or dropped.

I\ If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced
with an identical one by the manufacturer, its service
agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid
a hazard - risk of electrical shock.

If the fitted plug is not suitable for your socket outlet,
contact a qualified technician. Do not pull the power
supply cable. Do not immerse the mains cord or plug
in water. Keep the cord away from hot surfaces.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

FNWARNING: Ensure that the appliance is swi-
tched off and disconnected from the power supply
before performing any maintenance operation - risk
of electrical shock. Never use steam cleaning equip-
ment.

Do not repair or replace any part of the appliance
unless specifically stated in the user manual. Use
only authorized After-sales Service. Self or non-pro-
fessional repair may lead to dangerous incident re-
sulting in live or health threatening and/or significant
property damage.

DISPOSAL OF PACKAGING MATERIALS

The packaging material is 100% recyclable and
is marked with the recycle symbol ¥g. The various
parts of the packaging must therefore be disposed of
responsibly and in full compliance with local authority
regulations governing waste disposal.

DISPOSAL OF HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

This appliance is manufactured with recyclable
or reusable materials. Dispose of it in accordance
with local waste disposal regulations. For further
information on the treatment, recovery and recycling
of household electrical appliances, contact your local
authority, the collection service for household waste
or the store where you purchased the appliance. This
appliance is marked in compliance with European
Directive 2012/19/EU, Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment (WEEE). By ensuring this product is
disposed of correctly, you will help prevent negative
consequences forthe environmentand human health.
The E symbol on the product or on the accompanying
documentation indicates that it should not be
treated as domestic waste but must be taken to
an appropriate collection center for the recycling of
electrical and electronic equipment.

ENERGY SAVING TIPS

ECO program is suitable to clean normally soiled
tableware, that for this use, it is the most efficient
program in terms of its combined energy and water
consumption, and thatitis used to assess compliance
with the EU Ecodesign legislation.

Loading the household dishwasher up to the capacity
indicated by the manufacturer will contribute to
energy and water savings. The manual pre-rinsing
of tableware items leads to increased water and
energy consumption and is not recommended.
Washing tableware in a household dishwasher usually
consumes less energy and water in the use phase than
hand dishwashing when the household dishwasher is
used according to the manufacturer’s instructions.



OAHIIEZ AZOAAEIAZ

2ZHMANTIKO, AIABAZTE KAI THPEITE

AI0BACTE TTPOCEKTIKA QUTEG TIG 0ONYIES YIa TNV AOPAAEI
TIPIV XPNOIMOTIOINCETE T CUOKEU. KpaTAOTE TIG 0dnyieg
yia JEAAOVTIKT) avagopd.

AUTEG O 00nyieg kal N OUOKeurp TTEPIAQNBAvVOUV
ONMAVTIKEG TTPOEIOOTTOINCEIG OXETIKA PE TNV QOQAAELIQ,
TIG oTToieG TTPETTEl va DIOBACETE KOl va TNPEITE 0 KABE
TepimTworn. O karaokeuaoTig dev avahauPdvel kayia
€uBUVN yia BAARN TTOU OPEINETAI OE N THPNON AUTWY TWV
odnylwv yia TNV ao@aAeia, Adyw akatdAAnAng xprong
NG OUOKEUNG 1 AavBaopévn puBuIon TwV XEIPIOTNPIWV.
I\ Kpamjote 1a pikpd maidid (0-3 €1wv) pakpid amé n
ouoKeur). KpatroTe Ta pIKpd TTaidid (3-8 £Twv) Jakpid atrod
N OUOKEUI €KTOG €AV TTITNPOUVTal DIOPKWS. H ouokeun
MTTOPEI VO XpnoipoTToinBei attd Taidid nAIKiag 8 eTwv Kal
Avw 1) ATONA UE PEIWNEVEGC CWHUOTIKEG, AIOONTNPIOKES 1)
dIAVONTIKES IKOVATNTEG 1) JE EANEIPN EPTTEIPIOG KAl YWWONG
TNG OUOKEUNG, MOVO £pbOoov Bpickovtal UTTO ETTITAPNON
 €xouv AABel 0dnyieC OXETIKA PE TNV AOPOA XpAon TNG
OUOKEUNG KAl KATAVOOUV TOUG KIVOUVOUG TTOU GUVETTAYETO.
Ta madid amrayopeveTal va Traidouv e TN ouokeur]. O
KaBapIopdS Kal N ouvTAPNON aTrd ToV XProTn &V TTPETTE
va EKTEAOUVTAI ATTO TTAIOIG XWPIG ETTITAPNON.

EMNITPENOMENH XPHZH

FN MPOZOXH: H ouokeury dev TrpoopileTal yia Xprion
O0€ OUVOUAOHO HE EEWTEPIKO XPOVODIAKOTITN 1) EEXWPIOTO
oUOTNUO OTTOUAKPUOHUEVOU EAEYXOU.

I\ HouokeunautréxeloxedIaoTeiyIaoIKIaK X PHonKaBws
KalyiatrapouolegXPHoeISOTIWG: KoudivegXwpwv Epyaaiag
o€ KaTaoTAUATA, ypageia kal GAAa TTepIBAAAOVTa Epyaaiag
Aypoktiuata atrd TeAdTeG o€ Eevodoyeia, POoTEA, bed
& breakfast ka1 GAOUG XwpPOoUg KaToIKiag.

N O péyiotog apiBudg pubuioswy BEong avaypageTal
OTO (PUANO TOU TTPOIOVTOG.

I\ H mopta Sev TpéTrel va Trapapével o€ avoixtr 8éon -
KivOUVOG va OKOVTAWETE. H avoixTr) TTOpTa TNG OUOKEUNG
MTTOPEi va aTnpigel JOVO To BAPOG TOU POPTWHEVOU KOAO-
810U otav gival TpaBnyuévo TTPoG Ta £Ew. Mnv akouuTTaTE
QVTIKEIPEVA OTNV TTOPTA, UNV KABECTE Kal NV OTNPICEoTE
ETTAVW TNG.

I\ NPOEIAOMNOIHZH: Ta amopputravTikd TTAUVTHpiou
maTwy eival eCaIpeTIKA oAKaAikd. Mrropei va  givai
ECAIPETIKA ETTIKIVOUVA €AV KATATTOBOUV. ATTOQEUYETE TNV
ETTAQPr ME TO OEPUA KAl T WATIA Kal QUAGETE Ta TTaIdIG
MOKPIG aTTO TO TTAUVTAPIO TNIATWVY OTaV N TTOPTa Eival
avoixt). Metd Tnv oAokApwaon Tou KUKAOU TTAUONG,
BeRaiwbeite Tl TO dOXEIO ATTOPPUTTAVTIKOU €ival ABEIO.
'\ NPOEIAOMNOIHZH: Ta payaipia Kai GAAa epyaAeiwv
ME AIXMNPA AKPa TTPETTEI VA TOTTOBETOUVTAI OTO KOAOBAKI
ME TIG MUTEG TTPOG TA KATW I VA TOTTOBETOUVTAI O€ OPICOVTIO
B€on - Kivduvog va KOTTEITE.

PN Autrj n ouoKeur dev TTPOOPICETAI YIA ETTAYYEAUATIK
Xpron. Mnv XpnoIUOTTOIEITE T OUOKEUN O€ ECWTEPIKO
XWpPO. Mnv atToBnKEUETE EKPNKTIKEG 1] AANEG EUPAEKTES

oucieg (TT.X. TTETPEAQIO ] KOUTAKIO agPOAUUOTOC) HéoQ
I KOVTA OTn OUOKEUN - KivOUVOG TTupKayIdg. H ouokeun
TTPETTEI VO XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI JOVO VIO TO TTAUCIHO OIKIAKWY
OKEUWV OUPPWVA HE TIG 0dNYiEG OTO TTAPOV EYXEIPIOIO.
To vepd 0Tn ouokeur Ogv gival TTOOIUO. XPNOIUOTIOIEITE
MOVO aTTOPPUTTAVTIKG KOl TTPO0BETA CETTAUMOTOG TTOU
EXOUV OXEDIOOTE yI éva AUTOPATO TTAUVTAPIO TTIATWV.
Ortav mpocbETeTe AAATI 0TO BOXEID AAATOG, KAVTE APECWIG
évav KUKAO yla va atro@uyeTe TN BAABN Adyw didBpwong
OTO E0WTEPIKA PEPN. ATTOBNKEUOTE TO ATTOPPUTTAVTIKO, TO
AQUTTPUVTIKO KaI TO OAATI Jakpid atrd Ta TTaidid. KAsioTe
TNV TTAPOXH VEPOU KaI ATTOOUVOECTE TNV TPOPOdOCia
TTIPIV KAVETE OEPPIC KaI GUVTHPNOT. ATTOOUVOEDTE ETTIONG
Tr OUOKEUN KAl O€ TTEPITITWOT QUOAEITOUPYIOG.

ErKATAZTAZH

PN\ O X€IpIoUOG KAl N EYKATAGTACN TNG GUCKEUNG TIPETTEN
va yivovTtal atmd U0 1) TTEPICOOTEPA ATOUA - KiVOUVOG
TPAUUATIOUOU. XPNOIKOTTOIEITE YAVTIA TTPOCTACIOG YIa VA
QAPAIPETETE TN OCUOKEUATTA KOI VO KAVETE TNV EYKATACTACN
- KivOUVOG KOWIPOTOG. ZUVOEDTE TO TTAUVTAPIO TTIATWY
oTnV TTapoxn VEPOU XPNOIUOTIOIWVTAG JOVO KAIVOUPYIO
OET EUKAPTITWY CWwAAVWYV. Ta TTONIG €T OCWAVwyY dgv
TTPETEl va eTTavaypnoipoTrolouvtal. OAol oI CwArveg
TTPETTEI VO OQIXTOUV OWOTA WOTE VA PNV aTToouvOeBoUv
Katd TN Asiroupyia. ATTaiteital TAPNON TWV KAVOVIOUWY
TToU KoBopilovtal amtd Tov eTaipia Udpeuong. [lieon
TTapoxng vepou: 0,05 - 1,0 MPa. H cuokeur TTpETTel va
TOTTOBETNOEI KOVTPA GTOV TOIXO I EVTOIXIOUEVN OE ETTITTAO
TTPOKEINEVOU va TTEPIOPIOTEI TTPOORACN OTnV TToW
TTAcupd. Mo TTAUVTHPIa TIIATWY PE avoiyuaTa EEaEPIooU
oTn Baon, Ta avoiypata OV TTPETTEN va ep@palovTal attd
TO XQAI.

I\ HeykardoTaon, cupTrepIAAUBAVOREVNG TG TTAPOXTS
VEPOU (EQV UTTAPXEI) KAI TWV NAEKTPIKWY OUVOETEWV KAl
TWV ETTIOKEUWV, TTPETTEI VA EKTEAOUVTAI OTTO ECEIBIKEUUEVO
TEXVIKO. MnV £MOKEUACETE KOl NV QVTIKOBIOTATE KavEva
€CAPTNUA TNG OUOKEUNG, EKTOG €AV QVAPEPETAI PNTA OTO
eyxelpidio xprong. KpatoTte ta maidid pakpid atod 1o
XWpPo eykatdotaong. Metd ammd Tnv armooUCKEUACia
TNG CUOKEUNG, BERaIWOEITE OTI deV £XEl TTPOKANBET (NI
O€ QUTHV Katd TN peTapopd. Edv TTapouciacTei KATTOI0
TTPOBANMQ, ETTIKOIVWVACTE UE TOV QVTITIPOOWTIO N ME
10 TIANOIE0TEPO Kévipo Texvikng YTrootpigns. Metd
TNV €YKATAOTAON, T UAIKA OUOKEUQOIag (TTAAOTIKA,
QeNICOAN, KATT.) TTpETTEl va QUAGooOvVTal Pakpid aTrod
10 TTaIdIA - KivOUvog ao@uéiag. H ouokeur) TIpETTel va
ATTOOUVOEETAI OTTO TNV TPoPodoaia TTpiv atmd KABe
gpyacia eykardoTaong - KivOuvog nAeKTPOTTANEIG.
Katd Tnv eykatdoTaon, BeRalwBEITE OTI N CUOKEUN dev
TTPOKOAET PBOPA 0TO KAAWDIO NAEKTPIKAG TPOYOdOTiag
- KivOuvog nAekTpoTTANiag. EvepyoTroifoTe TN OUOKEUN
MOVO £pOo0V OAOKANPWOE N eyKaTAoTAOT).

Edv 10 TTAUVTAPIO TIGTWV TOTTOBETEITAI OTO TENOG
MIOG O€IPAG QTTO OUOKEUEG KOl OUVETTWG UTTAPXEI



TpéoBacn otV TIAdIVA ETIQAVEIA, N TIEPIOXH TwWV
MEVTECEOWV TTPETTEl va KOAUQOEI yia TNV OTTOTPOTTN
TUXOV TPAUMATIONOU. H Bgpokpaaia Tou veEpOoU €10000U
eCaptdTal atmd 10 PJOVTEAO TOou TTAUVTNPIOU TTIATWV. AV
0 EYKATEOTNUEVOC OWANVOG €10000U QEPEI TNV EVOEIEN
«25 °C max», N MEYIoTN ETTITPETTOUEVN BEPUOKPATIa Eival
25 °C. Na 6Aa Ta GAAa JOVTEAQ N PEYIOTN ETTITPETTOPEVN
Bepuokpaaia gival 60 °C. Mnv KOBETE TOUG CWANVES Kal,
O€ TTEPITITWON CUCKEUWY PE oUOTAUA DIOKOTING VEPOU,
MN BubBiCete oTO vePd TO TTAACTIKO KOUTI TOU OWArRvVa
€l0000uU. Av TO UAKOG TWV CWANVWY O&V ETTAPKEI,
atreuBuvBeite OTnV  avTiTpoowTreia. BeBaiwBeite oI
Ol OWANVEG TTOPOXAG KOl ATTOXETEUONG TOU VEPOU OEV
eival Tookiopévol 1 BouAwpévol.llpiv ammd TRV TTPWTN
XPAON, EAEYETE TN OTEYAVOTNTA TWV CWANVWYV TTAPOXNG
Kal attoxéTeuong. BeBaiwBeite 611 kKal Ta TEOOEpa TTOBIA
eival otaBepd kai otnpifovtal oto darredo. PubuioTe Ta
OTTWG ATTAITEITAI KOl BERAIWOEITE OTI N CUOKEUN BPIOKETAI
o€ atmoAuTa opICOVTIa BEaT (XPNOIMOTTOINOTE AAPAD!).

HAEKTPIKEZ NMPOEIAONOIHZEIZ

H tmivakida ovouaoTIKWV XOpaKTNPIOTIKWY BpioKeTal
oTn ywvia TG TOpTag TOU TTAUVTNPIOU TTIATWYV
(paivetal ge TNV TTOPTA AVOIXTH).

IN Mpémer va eivar duvar n amooUvdecn TNG
OUOKEUNGATTO TNV NAEKTPIKI TPOPOOOTia UE APAIPEDN
TOU QI €AV n TIpida cival TTpooBAaciun r hE Xpnon
TOU TTOAUTTOAIKOU OIOKOTITN TTOU €XEI EYKATOOTAOEI
TTPIV aT1TO TNV TTPIda KAl N CUCKEUN TTPETTEI VO OI0BETE
yeiwon pe Baon 1a €BVIKA TTPOTUTTIA ACQAAEIQG.

N Mn xpnoipoToieite TTPOEKTACEIC i TTOAUTIPIZA A
avtamTopeg. MeTd Tnv eykataoTtaon, Ogv TIPETTEI va
gival duvarth n TTpOoBacn Tou XPHoTn OTA NAEKTPIKA
eCaptiuara. MnvXpnoIKOTIOIEITE TNOUOKEUR OTAV Ei0TE
Bpeyuévog A pe yupva 1édia. Mn XpnoIUOTTOINCETE
TN OUOKeEUN €Av €xel Oapei TO NAEKTPIKO KAAWDIO A
TO QIG, €AV OeV AEITOUPYEI KAVOVIKA, AV EXEI TTECEI N
€AV €€l UTTOOTEI AAAN CnUIA.

I\ Edv 1o kaAwdio Tpo@odoaiag £xel UTTOOTEN {NuId,
TPETTEl VA AVTIKATAOTOBEI a1Td TOV KATOOKEUAOTH,
TOV QVTITTPOOWTIO TEXVIKAG UTTOOTAPIENG 1 GAAa
KATOPTIOMEVA ATOMA, WOTE va attoPeuxBouv Tuxov
Kivduvol - Kivduvog NAEKTPOTTANGIOG.

Mo CUOKEUEG PE evTolxiouEvn TTpida, av To BUoua dev
gival katdAANAo yia Tnv TTpida, ETTIKOIVWVIOTE UE VAV
€CEIDIKEUPEVO TEXVIKO. Mnv TpaBdte TO NAEKTPIKO
KaAwdio. Mn Bubilete TO NAeKTPIKO KOAwWdIO A TO
@IG 0TO VEPO. To KAAWDIO deV TTPETTEI VA EPXETAI O
ETTA@N PE (EOTEG ETTIQPAVEIEG.

KAGAPIZMOZ KAI ZYNTHPHZH
FNMPOEIAONOIHZH: [MMpiv amd  oTmoladTIoTe
epyacia ouvtipnong, BePaiwBeite 0TI N CUOKEUR
gival oBnoTh Kal atroouvoedePEvn atrd TO OIKTUO
TpoQodooiag - Kivduvog nAekTpottAniag. Mn
XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TTOTE ATPOKABAPIOTH.

Mnv €TIOKEUACETE KAl PNV AVTIKOBIOTATE KavEVa
€€APTNUA TNG OUOKEUNG, €KTOC €AV avagEpeTal pnTd
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OTO EYXEIPIBIO XPAOoNG. XPNOIUOTIOIEITE YOVO TNV
e€oualodotnuévn YTInpeaia eEUTTNPETNONG TTEAATWV.
H TpoowTtrik A n N ETTAYYEAUOTIK ETTIOKEUN
MTTOPEl va odnynoel o€ ETTIKIVOUVO TTEPIOTATIKO TO
OTTOIO PTTOPEI VO TTPOKOAECEI ATTEIAN yIa TN W) 1 yia
TNV uyeia ri/kar onuavTik UAIKN ¢nuia.

ATOPPIVYH TQN YAIKQN ZYZKEYAZIAZ

Ta uAikd TG ocuokeuaaoiag gival 100% avakukAwaoipa
Kal @éPOuV To oUPPOAO TN avakUkAwong ¢ . Ta
Ol1Gpopa PEPN TNG OCUOKEUATIAG TTPETTEI OUVETTWG
VO QTTOPPITITOVTAI JE UTTEUBUVOTNTA KAl O€ TTANPN
OUPMOPQWON HE TOUG KAVOVIOUOUG TnG TOTTIKAG
OnNUOTIKAG apXns 6aov apopd Tn 81d0eon atTToBAATWY.

AMNOPPIWYH HAEKTPIKQN OIKIAKQN XYZKEYQN
H ouokeurl autrp  €xel  KATAOKEUAOTEN  QTTO
QVOKUKAWOIYA 1} €TTAVAXPNOIYOTIOINCINA  UAIKA.
ATTOppiYTE CUPQWVA HPE TOUG KOVOVIOUOUG TwV
TOTTIKWV  apxwv. [a TTepaITépw  TTANPOYOPIES
OXETIKA PE TNV €TTECEPYATIA, TNV AVAKTNON KAl TV
AVAKUKAWGON TwWV NAEKTPIKWY OIKIOKWY CUOKEUWV,
ETTIKOIVWVIOTE JE TIGC OPHUODIEG TOTTIKEG APXEG,
TNV UTTNPECia  OUAAOYAG  OIKIGKWY  aTTOBAATWY
N To KatdoTnua oTrd OTou ayopdoate autd TO
TIPOIOV. AUTH N OUOKEUN @QEPEI oruavon ouu@wva
Me Tnv Eupwtraiky Odnyia 2012/19/EE  OxeTIKA
ME Ta ATOBAnTa HAekTpikOU Kol HAegkTpoOvIKOU
E¢omAiopou (AHHE). Efao@aAilovtag TN owaoTn
amoppIyn autou Tou TIpoidvTog, Ba [Bondroete
oTnNV OTToTPOTA TWV TOava BAABEPUWYV CUVETTEIWV
yla 1O TrePIBAANOV Kol TNV  avOpwTTivn  UyeEia.
To ZoUuBolo TTAvw OTO TIPOIGV ] OTA CUVOBEUTIKA
Eyypa@a UTTOBEIKVUEI OTI QUTH N OUCKEUN &V UTTOPEI
va BewpnBei oiKiIokd atmmOppIPPa, OAAG TTPETTEN va
TTapadideTal 0TO0 KATAAANAO KEVTPO GUAANOYNG yia
TNV  QVOKUKAWON NAEKTPIKWY KAl  NAEKTPOVIKWV
eCaptnudtwv.

ZYMBOYAEZ IN'A EZOIKONOMHZH ENEPTEIAZ
To oikovopikd TTpoypapua ECO cival katdAAnAo yia
TOV KABAPIOPO KAVOVIKA AEPWHEVWY OKEUWYV, TO
OTTOIO €ival yIa TO OKOTTO AUTO TO TTIO ATTOTEAECUATIKO
TIPOYPAUPA WG TTPOG TN CUVOUACHEVN KATAVAAWON
EVEPYEIOG KOl VEPOU KAl XPNOIYOTIOIEITAl YIO TNV
agloAdynon TNG CUPPOPPWONG ME TN VOUOoBETia TG
EE yia Tov 0IKOAOYIKO OXeDIAOUO.

H @6pTwaon Tou OIKIOKOU TTAUVTNPIOU TTIATWY PEXPI TNV
TTPOPRAETTOMEVN OTTO TOV KATAOKEUAOTH XwPNTIKOTNTA
Ba oupBaAel oTnv £€0IKOVOUNON EVEPYEIQG Kal vepOU. To
EETTAUNA OTO XEPI TWV ETITPATTECIWV EI0WV TTPIV ATTO TNV
TOTTOBETNON OTO TTAUVTHPIO TTIATWY 0dNYEi O€ augnuévn
KOTavAAWON VEPOU KaI EVEPYEIQG Kal OEV OUVIOTATAL.
Otav 10 0IKIOKG TTAUVTAPIO TTIATWY XPNOIPOTTOIEITAl
oUpewva Hde TIG 0OnyieG TOU KATAOKEUAOTH, N
KOTAVAAWON EVEPYEIAG KAl VEPOU KATA TO TTAUCIUO TWV
EMTPATTEQIWY OKEUWV O€ £va TTAUVTAPIO TTIATWY Eival
OUVABWG PIKPOTEPN aTT TO TTAUCIKO OTO XEPI.



CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

IL EST IMPORTANT DE LIRE ET OBSERVER
Avant d'utiliser l'appareil, lire attentivement les
consignes de sécurité. Conservez-les a portée pour
consultation ultérieure.

Le présent manuel et l'appareil en question
contiennent des consignes de sécurité importantes
qui doivent étre lues et observées en tout temps.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité si vous ne
respectez pas ces consignes de sécurité, et en cas
de mauvaise utilisation ou d’'un mauvais réglage des
commandes.

FN Les enfants en bas age (0-3 ans) doivent étre
tenus a I'écart de I'appareil. Les jeunes enfants (3-8
ans) doivent étre tenus a I'écart de I'appareil sauf s'ils
se trouvent sous surveillance constante. Les enfants
agés de 8 ans et plus, ainsi que les personnes
présentant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou
mentales réduites, ou ne possédant ni I'expérience
ni les connaissances requises, peuvent utiliser cet
appareil sous la surveillance ou les instructions d’'une
personne responsable leur ayant expliqué l'utilisation
de I'appareil en toute sécurité, ainsi que les dangers
potentiels. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec
'appareil. Les enfants ne doivent pas nettoyer, ni
procéder a I'entretien de I'appareil sans surveillance.

UTILISATION AUTORISEE

FN ATTENTION : Cet appareil n’est pas congu pour
étre utilisé avec un dispositif de mise en marche
externe comme une minuterie ou un systéme de
contréle a distance.

PN Lappareil a été congu pour un usage
domestique et peut aussi étre utilisé : cuisines pour
le personnel dans les magasins, bureaux et autres
environnements de travail ; dans les fermes; par les
clients dans les hotels, motels, chambres d’hétes, et
autres résidences similaires.

N Le nombre maximum de places est indiqué sur
la fiche produit.

I\ La porte ne doit pas étre laissée en position ou-
verte - risque de chute.Lorsqu’elle est ouverte, la
porte de lI'appareil ne peut porter que le panier a
vaisselle (chargé de vaisselle). N'appuyez pas d’ob-
jet sur la porte, ne vous asseyez pas et ne montez
pas dessus.

N AVERTISSEMENT : Les détergents pour lave-
vaisselle sont trés alcalins. lls peuvent étre tres
dangereux en cas d’absorption. Evitez tout contact
avec la peau et les yeux, et éloignez les enfants du
lave-vaisselle lorsque la porte est ouverte. Assurez-
vous que le distributeur de détergent est vide a la fin
de chaque cycle de lavage.

FN AVERTISSEMENT : Les couteaux et autres
ustensiles avec des extrémités pointues doivent étre
placés dans le panier avec la pointe vers le bas ou

étre placés a I'horizontale - risque de coupures.

I\ Cet appareil n’est pas congu pour une utilisation
professionnelle. Ne pas utiliser [Il'appareil a
I'extérieur. Ne pas stocker de substances explosives
ou inflammables (par ex. essence ou bidons
aérosols) a l'intérieur ou prés de I'appareil - risque
d’'incendie.’appareil doit uniquement étre utilisé
pour laver la vaisselle domestique en suivant les
instructions du présent manuel.L’eau contenue dans
l'appareil n’est pas potable. Utilisez uniquement
des détergents et des produits de ringage congus
pour un lave-vaisselle automatique. Lorsque vous
ajoutez du sel a l'adoucisseur, faites tourner un
cycle immédiatement pour éviter des dommages
dus a la corrosion aux pieces internes. Conservez
le détergent, le liquide de ringage, et le sel hors de
portée des enfants. Coupez l'alimentation en eau
et débranchez ou déconnectez I'alimentation avant
'entretien et la maintenance.Débranchez 'appareil
en cas de dysfonctionnement.

INSTALLATION

I\ Appareil doit étre manipulé et installé par au
moins deux personnes - vous pourriez vous blesser.
Utilisez des gants de protection pour le déballage
et l'installation de I'appareil - vous risquez de vous
couper. Brancher le lave-vaisselle au réseau d’eau
en utilisant uniguement de nouveaux kits de tuyaux.
Les anciens tuyaux ne doivent pas étre reutilisés. Un
collier doit étre fermement fixé sur tous les tuyaux
afin que ces derniers ne se desserrent pas lors du
fonctionnement de I'appareil. Respectez les normes
en vigueur de la sociéte locale de distribution d’eau.
Pression d’alimentation en eau : 0,05 - 1,0 MPa.
L'appareil doit étre placé contre le mur ou intégré
dans un meuble afin de limiter 'accés a sa partie
arriere.Pour les lave-vaisselles avec des ouvertures
a la base pour la ventilation, les ouvertures ne
doivent pas étre bloquées par un tapis.

FN Linstallation, incluant I'alimentation en eau
(selon le modele), et les connexions électriques,
ainsi que les réparations, doivent étre exécutées
par un technicien qualifié. Ne procédez a aucune
réparation ni a aucun remplacement de piéce sur
'appareil autres que ceux spécifiquement indiqués
dansle guide d’utilisation. Gardez les enfants a I'écart
du site d’installation. Apres avoir déballé I'appareil,
assurez-vous qu’il n’a pas été endommagé pendant
le transport. En cas de probléme, contactez le
détaillant ou le Service Aprés-vente le plus proche.
Une fois installé, gardez le matériel d’emballage
(sacs en plastique, parties en polystyrene, etc.)
hors de la portée des enfants - ils pourraient
s’étouffer. Débranchez I'appareil de l'alimentation
électrique avant de l'installer - vous pourriez vous



électrocuter. Lors de l'installation, assurez-vous que
I'appareil n'endommage pas le cable d’alimentation
- vous pourriez vous électrocuter ou déclencher un
incendie. Branchez I'appareil uniquement lorsque
I'installation est terminée.

Si 'appareil est installé a I'extrémité d’'une rangée
d'unités et que sa paroi latérale est exposée,
protégez les charniéres pour éviter qu’elle ne soit
endommagée. La température d'entrée d'eau
dépend du modéle du lave-vaisselle. Si le tuyau
d’alimentation indique « max 25°C », la température
maximum de I'eau ne doit pas dépasser 25°C. Pour
tous les autres modeéles, la température de l'eau
permise est de 60°C. Ne coupez pas les flexibles et,
en présence d’'un appareil avec systeme de coupure
de larrivée d’'eau, ne plongez pas dans l'eau le
boitier en plastique de raccordement au réseau
hydrique. Si les tuyaux sont trop courts, adressez-
vous a votre revendeur. Assurez-vous que les
tuyaux d’alimentation et de vidange ne sont ni pliés
ni tordus. Avant toute utilisation, vérifiez I'étanchéité
des tuyaux d’ alimentation et de vidange de I'eau.
Assurez-vous que les quatre supports sont stables
et reposent sur le sol, en les ajustant au besoin,
et assurez-vous que l'appareil est parfaitement de
niveau en utilisant un niveau a bulle.

AVERTISSEMENTS ELECTRIQUES

La plaque signalétique se trouve sur le rebord avant
du four (visible lorsque la porte est ouverte).

FN 1l doit étre possible de déconnecter I'appareil
de l'alimentation électrique en le débranchant si la
prise est accessible u au moyen d’un interrupteur
multipolaire accessible installé en amont de la prise
conformément aux normes de sécurité nationale.
I\ N'utilisez pas de rallonge, de multiprise, ou d’adap-
tateurs. Une fois linstallation terminée, l'utilisateur
ne doit plus pouvoir accéder aux composantes €lec-
triques. N'utilisez pas I'appareil si vous étes mouillé
ou si vous étes pieds nus. N'utilisez pas cet appareil
si le cable d’alimentation ou la prise de courant sont
endommagés, si 'appareil ne fonctionne pas correc-
tement, ou s'’il a été endommagé ou échappé.

N Si le cable dalimentation est endommagé,
remplacez-le avec un cable identique par le fabricant
ou un de ces techniciens autorisée, ou un technicien
qualifié pour éviter les dangers d’électrocution.

Si la fiche installée n’est pas adaptée pour votre
prise, contactez un technicien qualifié. Ne tirez pas
sur le cable d’alimentation. Ne plongez jamais le cor-
don d’alimentation ou la prise dans I'eau. Eloignez le
cordon des surfaces chaudes.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

N AVERTISSEMENT : Assurez- vous que I'appareil
est éteint et débranché du réseau électrique
avant d’effectuer I'entretien - vous pourriez vous
électrocuter. N'utilisez jamais un appareil de

nettoyage a la vapeur.

Ne procédez a aucune réparation ni a aucun rem-
placement de piece sur I'appareil autres que ceux
spécifiqguement indiqués dans le guide d’utilisation.
Faites appel uniquement au service apres-vente
agréé. Une réparation autonome ou non-profession-
nelle peut provoquer un incident dangereux provo-
quant des menaces pour la vie ou la santé et/ou des
dommages significatifs aux biens.

MISE AU REBUT DES MATERIAUX D’EMBALLAGE
Les matériaux d’emballage sont entiérement recy-
clables comme I'indique le symbole de recyclage e .
Les différentes parties de I'emballage doivent donc
étre jetées de maniére responsable et en totale
conformité avec la réglementation des autorités
locales régissant la mise au rebut de déchets.

MISE AU REBUT DES APPAREILS
ELECTROMENAGERS

Cet appareil est fabriqué avec des matériaux
recyclables ou pouvant étre réutilisés. Mettez-le
au rebut en vous conformant a la réglementation
locale en matiere d’élimination des déchets. Pour
toute information supplémentaire sur le traitement
et le recyclage des appareils électroménagers,
contactez le service local compétent, le service de
collecte des déchets ménagers ou le magasin ou
vous avez acheté I'appareil. Cet appareil est certifié
conforme a la Directive européenne 2012/19/UE
relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques
et électroniques (DEEE). En vous assurant que
'appareil est mis au rebut correctement, vous
pouvez aider a éviter d’éventuelles conséquences
négatives sur I'environnement et la santé humaine.
Le & symbole sur le produit ou sur la documentation
qui 'accompagne indique qu'’il ne doit pas étre traité
comme un déchet domestique, mais doit étre remis
a un centre de collecte spécialisé pour le recyclage
des appareils électriques et électroniques.

CONSEILS RELATIFS A LECONOMIE D’ENERGIE
Le programme Eco est adapté pour nettoyer la
vaisselle normalement sale, et pour cette utilisation,
c’est le programme le plus efficace en termes
d’énergie combinée et de consommation d’eau, et il
est utilisé pour évaluer la conformité a la législation
européenne en matiére d’éco-conception.

Le chargement du lave-vaisselle domestique jusqu’a
la capacité indiquée par le fabricant contribuera a
économiser de I'énergie et de I'eau. Le préringage
manuel des éléments de vaisselle provoque une
augmentation de la consommation d’eau et d’énergie
et n’est pas recommandé. Le lavage de la vaisselle
dans un lave-vaisselle domestique consomme
habituellement moins d’énergie et d’eau en phase
d’utilisation que le lavage a la main lorsque le lave-
vaisselle domestique est utilisé conformément aux
instructions du fabricant.



GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI

OKUNMASI VE UYULMASI ONEMLI BILGILER
Cihazi kullanmadan once, bu guvenlik talimatlarini
okuyun. ileride basvurmak (izere elinizin altinda bu-
lundurun.

Bu talimatlar ve cihazin kendisi, her zaman uyulmasi
gereken 6nemli guvenlik uyarilari igermektedir.
Uretici, bu glvenlik talimatlarina uyulmamasi,
cihazin uygunsuz kullanimi ve kontrollerin yanlis
ayarlanmasi ile ilgili her ttrlt sorumlulugu reddeder.
N Cok kiigiik cocuklar (0-3 yas) cihazdan uzak
tutulmalidir. Kiguk ¢ocuklar (3-8 yas) surekli gozetim
altinda bulunmadiklar surece cihazdan uzak
tutulmahdir. 8 yasindaki ve daha buyuk c¢ocuklar
ile fiziksel, algilama veya akli yetenekleri kisith ya
da deneyimi veya bilgisi olmayan kisiler, bu cihazi
yalnizca gozetim altinda olmalari ya da guvenli
kullanim konusunda talimatlar almis ve s6z konusu
olabilecek tehlikeleri anliyor olmalari durumunda
kullanabilir.  Cocuklar cihazla oynamamalidir.
Temizlik ve kullanici bakimi gozetim altinda olmayan
cocuklar tarafindan yapilmamalidir.

iZIN VERILEN KULLANIM

FN DIKKAT :Bu cihaz, zaman ayari gibi harici
bir anahtarlama cihazi veya ayri bir uzaktan
kumanda sistemi yardimiyla ¢ahgtiriimak Uzere
tasarlanmamistir.

PN Bu cihazin evde ve asagidakiler gibi, benzer
uygulamalarda kullaniimasi dugunulmustar: dukkan,
isyeri ve diger is ortamlarinda personel mutfagi
alanlari; ¢iftlik evleri; musteriler tarafindan otel, motel,
pansiyon ve diger konut ortamlari.

I\ Yer ayarlarinin maksimum sayisi, Griin formunda
gOsterilmistir.

I\ Kapak acik konumda birakilmamaldir - takilip
dusme riski. Agik cihaz kapadi yalnizca disari ¢eki-
len yUklG rafin agirhgini kaldirabilir. Kapagin tzeri-
ne her hangi bir cisim koymayiniz, oturmayiniz veya

basmayiniz.
FN UYARI: Bulasik makinesi deterjanlari son
derece alkali Ozelligine sahiptir.  Yutulmasi

durumunda son derece tehlikeli olabilir. Cilt ve g6z
ile temasindan kacginin ve kapak acgikken ¢ocuklari
bulasik makinesinden uzak tutun. Yikama dongusu
tamamlandiktan sonra deterjan bdlmesinin bos
oldugundan emin olun.

N UYARI: Bigaklar ve keskin uglu diger mutfak
esyalari, ucglarl asagl bakacak sekilde sepete veya
yatay olarak yerlestirilmelidir - kesilme riski.

I\ Bu cihaz profesyonel kullanima yoénelik degildir.
Cihazi dis mekanda kullanmayiniz. Patlayici veya
yanici maddeleri (6rn. benzin veya aerosol kutular)
cihazin igerisinde veya yaninda saklamayin - yangin
riski. Cihaz yalnizca bu kilavuzdaki talimatlara uygun
olarak, evsel kullanima yonelik tabaklari yikamak

icin kullaniimalidir. Cihazin suyu icme suyu degildir.
Yalnizca otomatik bulasik makinesi igin tasarlanmis
deterjan ve durulama katki maddelerini kullanin. Su
yumusaticisina tuz eklerken, i¢ parcalarin korozyon
hasarina ugramasini dnlemek igin, derhal bir gevrim
calistirin. Deterjanlari, parlaticiyl ve tuzu gocuklarin
ulasamayacaklari bir yerde saklayin. Servis ve bakim
oncesinde su beslemesini kapatin ve fisi gikartin veya
gug baglantisini kesin. Herhangi bir ariza gdézlenmesi
durumunda cihazin baglantisini kesin.

MONTAJ

IN Cihaz, iki veya daha fazla kisi ile kaldiriimal
ve monte edilmelidir - yaralanma riski. Paketi
agcmak ve kurulumu gercgeklestirmek icin koruyucu
eldivenler kullanin - kesilme riski. Bulagik makinesini
yalnizca yeni hortum takimlarini kullanarak su
sebekesine baglayin. Eski hortum takimlari yeniden
kullaniimamalidir. Calisma sirasinda gevsemelerini
engellemek amaciyla butin hortumlarin gavenli
bir sekilde kelepgelenmesi gerekir. Tum yerel su
dizenlemelerine harfiyen uyun. Su besleme basinci
0,05 - 1,0 MPa. Arka tarafina erigimi sinirlamak igin,
cihaz duvara yaslanmali veya mustemilat igerisine
entegre edilmelidir. Tabaninda havalandirma
acikliklar olan bulasik makinelerinde, acikliklar bir
hali ile kapatiimamalidir.

N Su beslemesi (varsa) ve elektrik baglantilari
dahil montaj ve onarim iglemleri nitelikli bir teknisyen
tarafindan gergeklestirilmelidir. Kullanici kilavuzunda
Ozellikle belirtiimedigi surece, bu cihazin higbir
parcasini onarmayin veya degistirmeyin. Cocuklari
kurulumun yapildigi alandan uzak tutun. Cihazin
ambalajini agtiktan sonra, cihazin nakliye sirasinda
hasar gormemis oldugundan emin olun. Eger bir
sorun varsa, cihazi satin aldiginiz yeri veya en yakin
servisi arayin. Kurulum tamamlandiginda, ambalaj
atiklari (plastik, yapay kopuk pargalar vs.) cocuklarin
ulasamayacagi yerlerde depolanmalidir - boguima
riski. Herhangi bir montaj igleminden once, cihazin
fisi elektrik prizinden ¢ekilmelidir - elektrik carpmasi
riski. Montaj islemi esnasinda, cihazin elektrik
kablosuna hasar vermemesine dikkat edin - yangin
veya elektrik carpmasi riski. Cihazi ancak montaj
tamamlandiktan sonra etkinlestirin.

Eger bulasik makinesini bir dizi Unitenin sonuna
kurarak yan panel erigilebilir hale getiriliyorsa,
menteseli bolimin yaralanma riskini dnlemek igin
korumaya alinmasi gerekir. Giris su sicakhgi, bulasik
makinesi modeline baglidir. Takilmig giris hortumu
“25°C Max” seklinde isaretlenmis ise, izin verilen
maksimum su sicakhgi 25°C’dir. Diger tim modeller
icin izin verilen maksimum su sicakligi 60°C’dir.
Hortumlari kesmeyin ve su kesme sistemli bir cihazin
mevcut olmasi halinde baglanti hortumunun plastik



kutusunu suya batirmayin. Eger hortumlar yeterince
uzun degilse, bolgenizdeki yetkili saticiya basvurun.
Giris ve tahliye hortumlarinin bukulmediginden ve
ezilmediginden emin olun.ilk kez calistirmadan
once besleme ve tahliye hortumunun sizdirmazhigini
kontrol edin. Dort ayagin dengeli ve zemine saglam
bastigindan emin olun, gerekirse ayarlayin ve su
terazisi kullanarak, bulagsik makinesinin mukemmel
bir sekilde hizalandirildigini kontrol edin.

ELEKTRIKSEL UYARILAR

Bilgi etiketi bulasik makinesi kapaginin kenarindadir
(kapak acildiginda gorunur).

I\ Fis erisilebilir ise, fis cekilerek prizin yukari akis
yonune takili bir ¢ok kutuplu anahtar kullanilarak
cihazin gug beslemesi ile baglantisi kesilebilmelidir
ve cihaz, ulusal elektriksel guvenlik standartlar
uyarinca topraklanmalhdir.

FN Uzatma kablolari, ¢oklu prizler veya adaptorler
kullanmayin. Montaj iglemi sonrasinda elektrikli
bilesenlere erigilmesi mumkuan olmamalidir. Elleriniz
Islak veya ayaklariniz ¢iplak iken cihazi kullanmayin.
Egder elektrik kablosu veya fis hasarliysa, cihaz
gerektigi gibi ¢calismiyorsa veya hasar gormus veya
yere dusurulmusse, bu cihazi ¢alistirmayin.

I\ Eger elektrik kablosu hasar gérmiis ise, tehlikeyi
Onlemek icin uretici, yetkili servis veya Kkalifiye
kisiler tarafindan aynisi ile degistirilmelidir - elektrik
carpmasi riski.

Takilan fig, priz c¢ikisiniza uygun degilse, nitelikli
bir teknisyenle irtibata gecin. Cihazin figini elektrik
kablosundan tutarak ¢ekmeyin. Elektrik kablosunu
veya figi suya batirmayin. Kabloyu sicak yuzeylerden
uzak tutun.

BAKIM VE TEMIZLIiK

'\ UYARI: Herhangi bir bakim islemi
gerceklestirmeden once, cihazin kapatildigindan
ve fisinin elektrik prizinden c¢ekildiginden emin olun
- elektrik carpmasi riski. Asla buharli temizleme
cihazlari kullanmayin.

Kullanici  kilavuzunda  oOzellikle  belirtiimedigi
surece, bu cihazin higbir parcasini onarmayin
veya degistirmeyin. Yalnizca yetkili Satis Sonrasi
Servisi kullanin. Kendi kendinize yapacaginiz ya da

profesyonel olmayan onarim iglemleri, hayatinizi ya
da saghginizi tehlikeye atacak ve/veya ciddi maddi
hasarla sonuglanacak tehlikeli durumlara yol agabilir.

AMBALAJ MALZEMELERININ BERTARAFI
Ambalaj malzemesi %100 geri donusturulebilirdir
ve geri donusturme simgesi ile igaretlenmigtiréq'?
. Bu nedenle ambalajin gesitli pargalari, ¢oplerin
imhasina yonelik yerel yonetmeliklere tumuyle
uygun ve sorumlu bir sekilde atilmalidir.

EV ALETLERININ ATILMASI

Bu cihaz geri donustlrllebilir veya yeniden
kullanilabilir malzemelerle Uretilmistir. Yerel atik
imha yonetmeliklerine uygun olarak ¢ope atilmalidir.
Elektrikli ev esyalarinin muameleleri, geri kazanimi
ve geri donusumuyle ilgili ayrintili bilgi igin ilgili yerel
makamlarinizla, ev atiklarini toplama hizmetleriyle
veya cihazi satin aldiginiz yer ile temasa gegin. Bu
cihaz, Atik Elektrik ve Elektronik Cihazlar (WEEE)
ile ilgili 2012/19/EU Avrupa Direktifine uygun olarak
isaretlenmistir. Bu Urinun dogru sekilde bertaraf
edilmesinisaglayarak, gevreveinsansagliginayonelik
olumsuz sonuglari 6nlemeye yardimci olacaksiniz.
Urin £ veya beraberindeki dokiimanlar
uzerindeki simgesi, bu drunun evsel atik olarak
islenmemesi, elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarin
geri donusturilmesine yonelik uygun bir toplama
merkezine goturtlmesi gerektigini belirtir.

ENERJi TASARRUFU iGiN iPUGLARI

EKO programi, normal kirli bulasiklarin temizlenmesi
icin uygundur, bu kullanim igin, hem enerji hem
de su tuketimi bakimindan en verimli programdir
ve AB Eko tasarim mevzuatina uygunlugun
degerlendiriimesinde kullanilir.

Ev tipi bulagik makinesinin dretici tarafindan belirtilen
kapasiteye kadar yluklenmesi, enerjive su tasarrufuna
katkida bulunacaktir. Bulagiklara elle 6n durulama
yapilmasi, su ve enerji tuketiminin artmasina yol
acar ve tavsiye edilmez. Ev tipi bulasik makinesi
ureticinin talimatlarina uygun olarak kullanildiginda,
bulasiklarin ev tipi bulasik makinesinde yikanmasi
durumunda, elde ylkamaya kiyasla genellikle
kullanim asamasinda daha az enerji ve su harcanir.
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